Unofficial Copy SB0381/396718/1

BY: Eastern Shore Delegation

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 381

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 8, strike "<u>repealing</u>" and substitute "<u>modifying</u>"; and in line 10, after "<u>resides</u>" insert "<u>to only apply to elections of certain members of the House of Delegates representing certain legislative districts</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 24 and 27, in each instance, strike the bracket; in lines 24 and 25, strike "for an office that represents more than one county, in whole or in part" and substitute "OF A MEMBER OF THE HOUSE OF DELEGATES THAT IS SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF § 2-201(D) OF THE STATE GOVERNMENT ARTICLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 33, strike "October" and substitute "July".